PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| YI-CHEN CHEN | 11/25/2011 |
| CHIH-YUNG CHOU | 11/25/2011 |
| CHING-FENG HSIEH | 11/25/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ASKEY TECHNOLOGY (JIANGSU) LTD. |
|-------------------|---|
| Street Address: | NO. 1388, JIAOTONG ROAD |
| Internal Address: | WUJIANG ECONOMIC-TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT AREA |
| City: | JIANGSU PROVINCE |
| State/Country: | CHINA |

| Name: | ASKEY COMPUTER CORP. | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 10F., NO. 119, JIANKANG RD, ZHONGHE DISTRICT | |
| City: | NEW TAIPEI CITY 235 | |
| State/Country: | TAIWAN | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29407795 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)220-1857 Phone: 518-220-1850

Email: LMOLLOY@IPLAWUSA.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SCHMEISER, OLSEN & WATTS
Address Line 1: 22 CENTURY HILL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 302

Address Line 4: LATHAM, NEW YORK 12110

PATENT

29407795

CH \$40.00

501741837 REEL: 027316 FRAME: 0265

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | GIAN.50182-NY |
|--|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ARLEN L. OLSEN |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=50182_Assignment#page1.tif source=50182_Assignment#page2.tif | |

PATENT REEL: 027316 FRAME: 0266 Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I (We)

CHEN, YI-CHEN CHOU, CHIH-YUNG HSIEH, CHING-FENG

has invented certain improvements in a:

ELECTRICAL PLUG

And whereas, ASKEY TECHNOLOGY (JIANGSU) LTD., a corporation of People's Republic of China, having a place of business at No.1388, JiaoTong Road, WuJiang Economic-Technological Development Area, Jiangsu Province, P.R.C., desires to acquire 50% right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

And whereas, ASKEY COMPUTER CORP., a corporation of Taiwan (R.O.C.), having a place of business at 10F., No.119, Jiankang Rd., Zhonghe Dist., New Taipei City 235, Taiwan (R.O.C.), desires to acquire 50% right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASKEY TECHNOLOGY (JIANGSU) LTD., its successors and assigns, a 50% right, title and interest and to ASKEY COMPUTER CORP. a 50% right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to ASKEY TECHNOLOGY (JIANGSU) LTD. and ASKEY COMPUTER CORP., its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that ASKEY TECHNOLOGY (JIANGSU) LTD. and ASKEY COMPUTER CORP. may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by ASKEY TECHNOLOGY (JIANGSU) LTD. and ASKEY COMPUTER CORP..

Page 1 of 2

| Date: | Nos. | XI, 20(1 | YI-CHEN First Name | Middle | CHEN) Last Name | Signature Inventor |
|-------|------|------------|---------------------------------------|----------------|------------------|-----------------------|
| Date: | Nov. | 11 or 124 | CHIH-YUNG (CHIH-YUNG First Name | VG Middle | CHOU) Last Name | Signature Inventor |
| Date: | Nos | اامر رکلا. | CHING-IFENG First Name | Kanj Middye | HSIEH) Last Name | Signature Inventor |

RECORDED: 12/02/2011